
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
                                                           ENGLISH TEXT                   
 
                                                                                                           INQUIRY: No: 403509 
                                                                                                           SUPPLEMENT NO 1 
                                                                                                            DATE: 4-12-15   
                                        
 OBJECT: SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM              
 

This Supplement No1 of the above mentioned Inquiry is published for the following reasons : 
 
1. The subject of the Inquiry is modified as follows: 
 
1.1 2 PCS (instead of  1)- Synchronization System,  Primary Reference Clock (PRC) and   

Synchronization  Supply Unit (SSU), according to the Technical Specification TA-2100 A. 
 
1.2  The para. 3.1 (PRICES TO BE QUOTED) of the Inquiry is modified as follows: 
 

Prices for delivery and installation of material on IPTO’ s installations at St. Stefanos – Attica (1piece) & 

Ptolemaida (1piece) . 
 

1.3  The para. 4.2 (EVALUATION OF THE BIDS) of the Inquiry is modified as follows: 
 

The evaluation of the Bids, for the showing forth of the lowest Bidder, will be based on the prices for 

delivery of material to IPTO store at KRIONERI ATTICA & Ptolemaida. 

 

1.4   The value of the PARTICIPATION LETTER OF GUARANTEE amounts at € 1.000 with six (6) 

months validity. 

 
1.5   The new total budget of the materials amounts to € 50.000,00 plus VAT.  
 
1.6    It is stressed that the training will take place at ADMIE premises at St Stefanos Attica. 
 
1.7   The following term is added: 
 

   INCREASE OR DECREASE OF QUANTITIES  

 

According to the paragraph 16 of General Bidding Terms (FORM D2/30.10.2000) IPTO 

reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of the materials by up to 50% of the total value of 

the materials  before, during or after the award of the supply, the Supplier having no right to increase 

the unit prices or request any further benefits. 

Notification of the supplier concerning the increase or decrease of contractual quantities shall be 

provided after the signing of the relevant Contract within a predetermined time period which is to be 

specified in the respective Contract.  The said time period will not exceed 1/4 of the total contractual  
 
ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΟΣ ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΤΗΣ ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΑΣ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΗΣ ΕΝΕΡΓΕΙΑΣ Α.Ε. 
 ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΑΠΟΘΗΚΩΝ ΠΡΟΜΗΘΕΙΩΝ & ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΩΝ   
ΔΥΡΡΑΧΙΟΥ 89 & ΚΗΦΙΣΟΥ 104 43 ΑΘΗΝΑ  TΗΛ +30 210 519 2802  FΑΧ +30 210 519 2326  www.admie.gr 



 

 

 

 

 

 

delivery period in case of decrease but in case of increase this period can last until the delivery 

fulfillment, and it can be extended to the end of the contract, thus till the return of the Good Performance 

Bond, as long as this term is accepted by the supplier. 

 
2. The following on the Technical Specification TA-2100 A are clarified: 

 
     Para 4.8   
 

The use of external power supply unit (rectifier AC to DC conversion) in order to comply with the 
request of the technical specification for duplicated power supply (one 48 V DC input and one 220 V 
AC input) will be accepted. Any additional offered equipment/power unit must be accompanied with 
all the relevant technical documentation of the manufacturer and must comply with general 
requirements of  Τ-2100 Α specification (e.g. EN55022:2010 CLASS B, EN 300386). 

 
      Para 4.17   
 

According to paragraph 4.17 of technical specification the requested cable length of the 
interconnection cable between GPS antenna and the PRC equipment is 100 m for each antenna. In 
order to use the correct cable type, based on attenuation, the actual length between GPS antenna 
and the PRC equipment will not exceed the 50 m for each antenna. 

 
      Para 6  

 
According to paragraph 6 of the technical specification, the warranty period will start after the 
successful completion of FAT (According to 7.3 paragraph of the specification, FAT shall be 
conducted over two months after the successful completion of PAT). 

 
     Para 7.1  
 

In paragraph 7.1 of technical specification are listed the minimum tests that are required to be 
performed by the supplier in presence of the IPTO personnel. PAT and FAT tests will be performed 
in common with the supplier. Concerning the stability of the synchronization test, based on rubidium 
holdover for a period of one month, the process will be checked and supervised by the IPTO 
personnel and in case of deviation /malfunction the supplier will be immediately informed.  
 

3. The closing date of the bid is extended.  
 
       New date for offers submission: 19.1.16 at 12:30 am 
 
4. All the other terms and conditions of the Original Inquiry except as expressly modified by the present 

Supplement NO 1 remain in full force and effect.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


